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 9000DWDM-M32 32 Ch DWDM Mux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channels C28 to C59,  
 1RU

 9000DWDM-D32  32 Ch DWDM De-Mux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channels C28 to  
 C59,1RU

 9000DWDM-M40  40 Ch DWDM Mux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channels C20 to C59,  
 1RU

 9000DWDM-D40  40 Ch DWDM De-Mux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channels C20 to  
 C59,1RU

Ordering Options Fiber Connector must be specifi ed at time of order
  (Eg: Model +SC)

*For APC connectors please order with -AP suffi x

Connector Suffi x 
+SC SC/PC
+ST32 ST/PC Fiber connectors on all ports for 9000DWDM-X32
+ST40 ST/PC Fiber connectors on all ports for 9000DWDM-X40
+FC32 FC/PC Fiber connectors on all ports for 9000DWDM-X32
+FC40 FC/PC Fiber connectors on all ports for 9000DWDM-X40

Accessories
Fiber Optic Patch Cable
See CWDM & DWDM Ordering Information Page
Consult Evertz® for angle polish and additional ITU channel options

Ordering Information

Specifi cations
Optical Input/Output:
Connector:   SC/PC, ST/PC or FC/PC
Wavelength:   
 9000DWDM-32: ITU C28-C59 (1554.94-1530.33nm)
 9000DWDM-40: ITU C20-C59 (1561.42-1530.33nm)
Channel Spacing: 0.8nm (100GHz)
Passband @ 0.5dB: ±0.11nm
Channel Uniformity: < 1.5dB
Isolation 
 Adjacent Channel: > 25dB
 Non-Adjacent Channel:
  > 40dB
Directivity: > 40dB

Fiber Size:  9μm core/125μm overall
Return Loss: > 45dB
Max Optical Power: < 300mW (+25dBm)

Link Loss with Mux and Demux Combination:
9000DWDM-M32 & 9000DWDM-D32: 
  < 8dB Maximum Loss
9000DWDM-M40 & 9000DWDM-D40: 
  < 10dB Maximum Loss

Physical:
Dimensions: 19”W x 1.75”H x 18.75”D
  (483mm W x 45mm H x 477mm D)
Weight: 8lbs (3.5kg)

Features & Benefi ts
• Bi-directional mux/demux of 32 or 40 wavelengths in the C-Band DWDM 

spectrum (ITU-T G.694.1 compliant)
• 0.8nm (100GHz) channel spacing
• Passive design for any bit rate
• Low insertion loss to conserve system power
• High optical isolation for low crosstalk
• SC/PC, ST/PC, FC/PC connector options

*9000DWDM to be used ONLY in Single Mode Fiber applications

Applications
• Multi-channel transport of video, audio, data, control in fi ber limited applications
• Cost reduction exercises through fewer leased fi bers
• Studio and Facility extension/expansion 
• L-Band & IF Link transport
• STL and TSL Links
• Signal aggregation for outdoor and event coverage
• Signal aggregation for security and monitoring

9000DWDM-M40

Combined

D200-D590

D200

D590

D580

D210

D200

D590

D580

D210

40 Channels

D200-D590

9000DWDM-M32

Combined

D280-D590

D280

D590

D580

D290

D280

D590

D580

D290

32 Channels

D280-D590

Rev. 16-1

DWDM 1RU Optical Mux / Demux
9000DWDM
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Features & Benefi ts
• Redundancy up to 8+1
• Wideband 88MHz to 3GHz for IF, L–Band, extended L–Band applications
• RF and DC passthrough using passive rear plate, providing true redundancy
• Local Control/Data port
• The 7808T acts as a redundant LNB powering system in case 

of main LNB path failure; standard selectable 13/18VDC
• LNB current limit and short circuit protection
• LNB current monitoring for advance warning of LNB failure
• 22kHz tone on/off for LNB local oscillator control
• DC passthrough for downstream LNB power, allowing backup LNB power
• Fully hot–swappable from front of frame with all cabling at the rear
• Extended frequency response for extended L–Band and off–air DTV signals
• Protocol independent design — transports all modulation formats

• Supports manual, automatic (AGC) and intelligent (IGC) gain control modes
• IGC mode provides simple automatic compensation for fi ber loss while 

output level tracks input level at SmartMON™ capable fi ber transmitter
• Wide range adjustable gain in 0.5dB steps for fi ne tuning 

signal levels and optimizing CNR
• SmartMON™ capability provides remote status monitoring via 

SNMP without a separate data connection
• VistaLINK® capable for remote monitoring and control via SNMP 

(using VistaLINK® PRO) when installed in 7800FR frame with 
a 7800FC VistaLINK® frame controller

• SmartMON™ capability for display of monitored parameters 
from redundant transmitter module

The 7808T/R–8RF series is a card–based RF over Fiber N+1 redundancy 
system up to an 8+1 confi guration; mountable inside Evertz 7800 series 
multi–frames. Integrated with Evertz' modular RF over Fiber system, the 
7808 Series provides a redundant RF over Fiber path with automatic and/or 
manual switching in the case of a main path failure (damage of fi ber optic cable, 
transmitter, receiver, LNB power, etc.). 

Monitoring and control of card status is provided locally at the card edge and 
remotely via VistaLINK® PRO NMS software. Advanced features include 
13/18V LNB adjustable power and monitoring with 22KHz tone, wide range of 
manual/IGC/AGC gain, DC and RF passthrough and more.

The 7808T13 is a dual–slot module which provides redundancy for Evertz' RF 
over Fiber transmitters. It has 8x RF inputs and a single optical output with a 
built–in switch and wideband transmitter. With Evertz' proprietary SmartMON™ 
monitoring software, incoming RF signal strength, LNB current and other data 
are relayed over the fi ber output for monitoring through SNMP/VistaLINK® PRO.

The 7808R is a dual–slot module which provides redundancy for Evertz RF 
over Fiber receivers. It has a single optical input and 8x RF outputs with a 
built–in switch and wideband receiver.

Rev. 20–1

7808R-8RF

CONTROL/DATAFIBER IN

IN 1

IN 2 OUT 2

IN 4 OUT 4

IN 6 OUT 6

IN 8 OUT 8

OUT 1

IN 3 OUT 3

IN 5 OUT 5

IN 7 OUT 7

7808T13-8RF

CONTROL/DATA

IN 1

IN 2 OUT 2

IN 4 OUT 4

IN 6 OUT 6

IN 8 OUT 8

OUT 1

IN 3 OUT 3

IN 5 OUT 5

IN 7 OUT 7

FIBER OUT

7808T/R–8RF Series
RF over Fiber N+1 Redundancy Series



Specifi cations
RF:
Number of Inputs: 8
Number of Outputs: 8
Connector: BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A
 (F–Type and SMA optional)
Input Impedance: 75Ω (50Ω optional)
Frequency Range: 88–3000MHz
Return Loss:
 88MHz–2.3GHz: >15dB
 2.3–3GHz: >12dB
Input Power Range: –10dBm to –60dBm
Gain Range:
 7808T: 0 to +30dBm in 0.5dB steps
 7808R: –10 to +20dBm in 0.5dB steps
IMD:
 7808T: < –55dBc @ –15dBm input 
  and 0dB gain
 7808R: < –55dBc @ –3dBm output 
  and 25dB gain
Input IP3: +10dBm
Output IP3: +28dBm
LNB Power:
 Voltage: 13VDC, 18VDC, off (selectable)
 Current: 400mA
 Protection: Short circuit, current limited
 LO Control: 22kHz on/off (selectable)

Optical:
Number of Inputs: 1 (7808R)
Number of Outputs: 1 (7808T)
Connector: Female SC/UPC, ST/UPC,
 FC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/APC
Operating Wavelength:
 Standard: 1310nm DFB
 CWDM: 1270–1610nm
 DWDM: C–Band (ITU G.694.1 compliant)
Output Power:
 Standard 1310nm: +2dBm
 CWDM: +2dBm
 DWDM: +11dBm
Max. Input Power: +3dBm
Optical Sensitivity:
 7808R: –14dBm @ 35dB S/N on 
  a 36MHz carrier

RF System Performance:
Frequency Range:
 950–2150MHz: ±1.5dB
 88MHz–3GHz: ±2dB
  ±0.25dB on 36MHz BW to 3GHz

Electrical:
Voltage: +18VDC
Power: 12W max excluding LNB Power

Physical (Number of Slots):
350FR: 2
7800FR: 2
7801FR: 2

Compliance:
Laser Safety: Class 1 laser product
 Complies with 24 CFR 
 1040.10 and 1040.11
 IEC 60825-1
EMI/RFI: Complies with FCC Part 15, Class A
 EU EMC directive

Control:
Number of Ports: 1
Connector: RJ–45,
 SNMP over Ethernet via 
 frame controller,
 web browser

7808T13–8RF Wideband RF fi ber transmitter for N+1 redundant system 
 confi guration for up to 8x RF inputs, one fi ber output, 
 1310nm DFB laser, SmartMON, VistaLINK® PRO
7808R–8RF Wideband RF fi ber receiver for N+1 redundant system 
 with one fi ber input, standard sensitivity and up to 8x RF outputs,
 SmartMON, VistaLINK® PRO

*CWDM/DWDM versions also available upon request.
Rear plate and fi ber connector must be specifi ed at time of order (eg. Model +3RU +SC)

Rear Plate Suffi x:
+3RU 3RU Rear Plate for use with 350FR or 7800FR Multiframes

Connector Suffi x:
+SC SC/UPC
+AP+SC SC/APC (Angle polished)
+FC FC/UPC
+AP+FC FC/APC (Angle polished)
+F75 75Ω F–Type rear connectors
+B50 50Ω BNC rear connectors
+S50 50Ω SMA rear connectors

Enclosures:
7801FR 1RU Multiframe, holds up to 4x single–slot modules
7800FR 3RU Multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules

Ordering Information

Rev. 20–1

7808T/R–8RF Series
RF over Fiber N+1 Redundancy Series



Th
e 

C
o
m

p
le

te
 S

o
lu

ti
o
n

 P
ro

vi
d

er

Features & Benefi ts
• Extended frequency response for extended L–Band, 

off–air DTV and other signals
• Protocol independent design — transports all modulation formats
• LNB power with selectable 13/18V DC, per input
• LNB current limit and short circuit protection
• LNB current monitoring for advance warning of LNB failure
• 22kHz tone on/off for LNB local oscillator control, per input
• RF monitoring output ports for signal peaking and signal distribution
• Manual gain and AGC modes for tuning optimal CNR performance
• Multiple versions of the 7807LT–2 are available to address single–mode/

multi–mode fi ber, single/dual fi ber and CWDM/DWDM applications
• The 7807LT13/15–2–W is a dual channel card that features an 

on–board fi ber coupler, requiring only a single fi ber for the link 
(companion receiver is the 7807LR–2–W)

• Dual fi ber transmitters on a single–slot card provides the 
industry’s highest density solution

• SmartMON™ capability provides remote status monitoring 
via SNMP without a separate data connection

• VistaLINK® capability is available for monitoring and control when 
modules are used in a 3RU 7800FR frame and a 7700FC VistaLINK®

frame controller is installed in slot 1 of the frame
• Form–C dry contact GPO alarm contacts for monitoring
• Fiber link provides electrical isolation between antenna 

and facility, mitigating ground loop and lightning issues
• Compatible with all 2406LR, 7706LR, 7708LR and 

7807LR–2 series receivers
• The 7807LT–2 occupies one card slot and can be housed in a 1RU frame 

that will hold up to four modules, a 7800FR 3RU frame that will hold up to 
15 modules, or a standalone enclosure, which holds one module

The 7807LT–2 is a dual fi ber optic transmitter for RF signals in the extended 
L–Band or wider frequency range. It accepts two RF inputs from coaxial 
cable and provides two outputs for optical transmission. An RF monitor 
output is provided for each input, which offers a convenient means of 
obtaining peak satellite signal strength, or additional signal distribution. 
With two optical transmitters per single–slot card, the 7807LT–2 provides a 
high density economical solution.

Individual monitoring and control is provided for each signal path. Gain may 
be adjusted manually or managed automatically via AGC. With SmartMON™, 
incoming RF signal strength, LNB current and other data are relayed over the 
fi ber outputs for monitoring at the receiver side through SNMP/VistaLINK® 

(requires SmartMON™ capable companion fi ber receiver). 13/18V DC 
selectable LNB power with 22kHz tone is also provided on each RF input.

Optical
Transmitter

Monitoring/Control

Local
Control

Fiber
Output 1

Fiber
Output

(7807LT13/15-W
version only)

(7807LT-2 
“Non-W” version)

(7807LT-2 
“Non-W” version)

RF In/LNB
Power 1

Monitor
Out 1

 Tap

Amp

VistaLINK
Interface

TM
LED Indicators

Dot Matrix Display

Toggle Switch/
pushbutton

Optical
Transmitter

Fiber
Output 2

RF In/LNB
Power 2

Monitor
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Amp

LNB Power
Supply
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22 kHz Tone

LNB Power
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Dual L–Band/Wideband RF Fiber Transmitter with VistaLINK® and SmartMON™
7807LT–2



Specifi cations
RF Input:
Number of Inputs: 2
Connectors: BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A  

 (F–Type optional)
Input Impedance: 75Ω 
Return Loss: >14dB to 2100MHz
  >10dB to 2100–2800MHz
Frequency Range: 50–2800MHz
Input Power Range: –10dBm to –60dBm
AGC Gain Range: –10dB to +20dB
Input IP3: +10dBm

LNB Power:
Voltage: 13V DC, 18V DC, off (selectable)
Current: 500mA
Protection: Short circuit, current limited
LO Control: 22kHz on/off (selectable)

RF Monitor Output:
Number of Outputs: 2
Connector: BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A 

 (F–Type optional)
Output Impedance: 75Ω
Return Loss: >15dB
Frequency Range: 50–2800MHz
Output Level: within –2.0dB of input signal

Optical Output:
Number of Outputs: 2
Connector: Female SC/UPC, ST/UPC, 

 FC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/APC
Operating Wavelength: 1310nm DFB 

 (1550nm and CWDM optional)
 DWDM C–Band 
 (ITU G.694.1 compliant)

Output Power:
Dual Fiber: +2dBm ± 1dBm
Single Fiber: –2dBm ± 1dBm
DWDM: +11dBm

RF System Performance 7807LT–2+7807LR–2 pair:
Flatness:

850–2250MHz: ± 1.5dB
50–2800MHz: ± 2dB

General Purpose Outputs:
Number of Outputs: 2
Type: “Dry Contact” relay contacts — 

 normally open and normally closed 
 contact provided

Connector: 3–pin terminal strip

Electrical
Voltage: 12 VDC
Power: 6W excluding LNB power

Physical (number of slots):
7800FR: 1
7701FR: 1
S7701FR: 1

Compliance:
Laser safety:  Class 1 laser product

 Complies with 24 CFR 1040.10 
 and 1040.11

  IEC 60825–1
EMI/RFI: Complies with FCC regulations for 

 Class A devices. Complies with EU 
 EMC directive 89/336/EEC

7807LT13–2 Dual L–Band RF fi ber transmitter, 1310nm DFB laser,   
 SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7807LT13/15–2–W Dual L–Band/Wideband RF fi ber transmitter, 1310nm & 1550 
 DFB laser, onboard coupler with single fiber output, SmartMON™, 
 VistaLINK®; companion receiver is 7807LR–2–W

7807LTxx/yy–2 Dual L–Band/Wideband RF fi ber transmitter, CWDM, DFB laser, 
 SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7807LTDxxx/yyy–2 Dual RF fi ber transmitter, wideband, with SmartMON™ and 
 VistaLINK®, high power ± 10dBm DWDM DFB laser, 75Ω BNC

Rear plate and fi ber connector must be specifi ed at time of order (eg: Model+3RU+SC)

Connector Suffi x:
+SC  SC/UPC
+AP+SC  SC/APC (angle polished)
+ST  ST/UPC
+FC  FC/UPC
+AP+FC  FC/APC (angle polished)
+F75  75Ω, F–Type rear connector

Rear Plate Suffi x:
+3RU  3RU rear plate for use with 7800FR multiframe
+1RU  1RU rear plate for use with 7701FR multiframe
+SA  Standalone enclosure rear plate

Enclosures:
7800FR  3RU multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules
7701FR  1RU multiframe, holds up to 3x single– or dual–slot modules
S7701FR  Standalone enclosure

Note: 75Ω BNC connectors are standard. Consult factory for 500Ω BNC and SMA 
connector options. Cards are physically compatible with the 7700FR–C frame, but LNB 
power will be automatically disabled. For companion receiver see the 7807LR–2 catalog 
page. Also compatible with the 2406LR, 7706LR and 7708LRA/7708LR–H receivers.

Ordering Information

Rev. 19–4

Dual L–Band/Wideband RF Fiber Transmitter with VistaLINK® and SmartMON™
7807LT–2
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7807LR–2 Dual Wideband RF Fiber Receiver, SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7807LR–2–H  Dual Wideband RF High–Sensitivity Fiber Receiver, 
 SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7807LR–2–W Dual Wideband RF Fiber Receiver, single fi ber input 
 with onboard WDM, SmartMON™, VistaLINK®. 
 Companion transmitter is the 7807LT13/15–2–W.

Rear plate and fi ber connector must be specifi ed at time of order (eg: Model+3RU+SC)

Rear Plate Suffi x:
+3RU  3RU rear plate for use with 7800FR multiframe
+1RU  1RU rear plate for use with 7701FR multiframe

Connector Suffi x:
+SC SC/UPC
+AP+SC SC/APC (angle polished)
+ST ST/UPC
+FC FC/UPC
+AP+FC FC/APC (angle polished)
+F75 75Ω, F–Type rear connector

Enclosures:
7800FR 3RU multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules
7701FR 1RU multiframe, holds up to 3x single– or dual–slot modules
S7701FR Standalone enclosure

Note: 75Ω BNC connectors are standard. For companion transmitter, see the 7807LT–2 
catalogue page. Also compatible with 7706LT, 7708LT and 2408LT series transmitters.

Ordering Information

Specifi cations
RF Outputs:
Number of Outputs: 2 + 2 (two per optical input)
Connectors: BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A 
 (F–Type optional)
Output Impedance: 75Ω
Return Loss: > 15dB
Frequency Range: 50–2800MHz
Output IP3: +28dBm
AGC Gain Range: -10 to +20dB
Output Signal Level:
 Manual Gain: -10 to -65dBm 
  (depending on input signal level, 
  gain setting and optical loss)

AGC Mode: -10 to -40dBm 
  (adjustable, within AGC hold range)

Optical Input:
Number of Inputs: 2
Connector: Female SC/UPC, ST/UPC, 
 FC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/APC
Operating Wavelength: 1270–1610nm
Maximum Input Power:

7807LR–2: +3dBm
7807LR–2–H: -7dBm
7807LR–2–W: -6dBm

Optical Sensitivity:
7807LR–2: -14dBm @ 35dB S/N on 

  a 36MHz carrier
7807LR–2–H: -20dBm @ 35dB S/N on 

  a 36MHz carrier
7807LR–2–W: -13dBm @ 35dB S/N on 

  a 36MHZ carrier

Electrical
Voltage: 12V DC
Power: 6W

Physical (number of slots):
7800FR: 1
7701FR: 1
S7701FR: 1

Compliance:
EMI/RFI: Complies with FCC regulations for 
 Class A devices. Complies with EU 
 EMC directive 89/336/EEC

Features & Benefi ts
• Extended frequency response for extended L–Band, 

off–air DTV and other signals
• Protocol independent design — transports all modulation formats
• Supports manual, automatic (AGC), and intelligent (IGC) gain control modes
• IGC mode provides simple automatic compensation for fi ber loss while 

output level tracks LNB level input at SmartMON™ capable fi ber transmitter
• 0.5dB gain adjustment granularity for setting manual gain 

or AGC target power levels
• Dual, full power outputs provided from each input to 

facilitate signal distribution or monitoring
• Dual fi ber receivers on a single–slot card provides the 

industry’s highest density solution
• The 7807LR–2–W is a dual channel card that features and on–board 
fi ber WDM, requiring only a single fi ber for the link (companion 
transmitter is the 7807LT13/15–2–W)

• Fully hot–swappable from front of frame

• SmartMON™ capability for display of monitored parameters from 
companion SmartMON™ capable fi ber transmitters

• VistaLINK® capability is available for monitoring and control when 
modules are used in a 3RU 7800FR frame and a 7700FC VistaLINK®

frame controller is installed in slot 1 of the frame
• Form–C dry contact GPO alarm contacts for monitoring 
• Fiber link provides electrical isolation between antenna and facility, 

mitigating ground loop and lightning issues
• Compatible with all 2408LT, 7706LT, 7708LT and 7807LT–2 transmitters
• Wide range optical inputs (1270nm to 1610nm)
• Supports single–mode and multi–mode fi ber optic cable
• Available with SC/UPC, ST/UPC, FC/UPC, SC/APC 

and FC/APC connector options
• The 7807LR–2/7807LR–2–H occupy one card slot and can be housed in 

a  1RU frame that holds up to 3 modules, a 7800FR 3RU frame that holds 
up to 15 modules, or a standalone enclosure that holds one module

The 7807LR–2 and 7807LR–2–H are dual fi ber optic receivers for RF signals 
in the extended L–Band or wider frequency range. They accept two fi ber optic 
inputs from a companion transmitter(s) and provide two pairs of electrical 
outputs. With two optical receivers per single–slot card, the 7807LR–2 and 
7807LR–2–H provide a high density economical solution.

Individual monitoring and control is provided for each signal path. Gain may 
be adjusted manually in 0.5dB increments or managed automatically via 
AGC or IGC modes. SmartMON™ capability decodes and displays incoming 
information from the paired SmartMON™–enabled companion transmitter. 
Two versions of the card are available, including the 7807LR–2 which has 
standard–sensitivity receivers, and the 7807LR–2–H which utilizes high–
sensitivity receivers for medium/long–haul applications.
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7800FR, 7800FR–QT, 7800FR–48VDC, 7801FR
Multiframes

Evertz’ award–winning 7800 family of multiframes provides flexibility in the truest 

form. With simultaneous processing capability of RF, Fiber, ASI, IP, 3G, HD/SD 

and more, these frames are designed to grow with the rapid changing needs of the 

facility and are available in a wide variety defined in the chart below.

Standard features of all 7800 series multiframes include dual frame genlock 

providing a stable reference signal across the internal bus to all installed modules 

that minimizes the cost spent on genlock distribution, global frame status alarming 

to provide quick alert to operations in the event of a failure, and interchangeable 

modules between all frames (both processing module and companion rear plate).

Additionally all frames offer hot–swappable dual redundant power supplies that allow 

for power supply and fan replacement without compromising the integrity of critical 

signal paths and true remote monitoring of all modules and signals within the chassis 

via a VistaLINK frame controller. This configuration provides the SNMP network 

communication interface from the VistaLINK Network Management Software to the 

chassis over the local or wide area network.

Features & Benefits
• 7800FR(–QT) houses up to

15 processing modules in 3RU

• 7801FR houses up to four

processing modules in 1RU

• Dual frame genlock for internal

reference distribution

• Front extractable modules,

power supplies and fans

• AC, DC and Hybrid

AC/DC power supply

configurations available

• Auto–ranging power supplies

operating between 100–240V

AC and 36–60V DC

• Backwards compatible with

7800/7700 series modules

• Frame status contact closure

alarm in event of failure

REV. 21–1   •   PRODUCT DATA SHEET   •   EVERTZ MICROSYSTEMS LTD.   •   

Multiframe Comparison

Model 7800FR 7800FR–QT 
(Low Noise Option) 7801FR

Size •	 Standard rack mountable 19” W
•	 3RU

•	 Standard rack mountable 19” W
•	 3RU

•	 Standard rack mountable 19” W
•	 1RU (uses 3RU rear plates)

Capacity •	 Up to 15 single–slot modules 
in any combination

•	 Up to 15 single–slot modules 
in any combination

•	 Up to 4 single– or 2 dual–slot 
modules in any combination

Control
•	 True SNMP
•	 VistaLINK® PRO via 

7700FC/7800FC

•	 True SNMP
•	 VistaLINK® PRO via 

7700FC/7800FC

•	 True SNMP
•	 VistaLINK® PRO via 7801FC

Air Flow Cooling •	 Front to rear exhaust
•	 Rear–mounted fans

•	 Front to rear exhaust
•	 Front– and rear–mounted fans 

(reduced noise level)

•	 Front to side exhaust
•	 Side–mounted fans

Power •	 Up to 360W
•	 24W of power per slot

•	 Up to 360W
•	 24W of power per slot

•	 Up to 125W
•	 24W of power per slot

https://evertz.com/products/wan-transport/
https://evertz.com/products/routers/
https://evertz.com/products/radio-frequencies/
https://evertz.com/products/multiviewers/
https://evertz.com/products/asset-management-playout/
https://evertz.com/products/live-media-production/
https://evertz.com/products/ip-solutions/
https://evertz.com/products/infrastructure-conversion/
https://evertz.com/products/fiber-transport/
https://evertz.com/products/encoding-transcoding-multiplexing/
https://evertz.com/products/control-monitoring/
https://evertz.com/products/contribution-distribution/
https://av.evertz.com/
http://twitter.com/evertztv
http://www.instagram.com/evertztv
http://www.youtube.com/user/evertzmicrosystems
http://www.linkedin.com/company/evertz
http://evertz.com


7800FR, 7800FR–QT, 7800FR–48VDC, 7801FR
Multiframes

Specifications
Power Supply Configuration:
Single PS:	 Standard with all frames
Dual/Redundant PS: 
	 Optional
Inlets:	 Separate inlets per PS

Electrical:
Voltage:	 Auto–ranging
7800FR (–QT):	 100–240V AC, 50/60Hz
7801FR:	 100–240V AC, 50/60Hz
7800FR–48VDC:	 36–60V DC

Max. Operating Current:
7800FR (–QT):	 4.6A @ 100V/60Hz
	 1.85A @ 240V/50Hz
7801FR:	 1.3A @ 100V/60Hz
	 0.55A @ 240Hz/50Hz
7800FR–48VDC:	 11A @ 48VDC
	
Max. Power Consumption/ 
Max. Module Load:
7800FR (–QT):	 450W / 360W
7801FR:	 125W / 110W
7800FR–48VDC:	 450W / 360W

Fuses:
7800FR (–QT):	 6.3A, 250V ceramic  
	 time delay, 5x20mm 
	 2 per PS
7801FR:	 2.0A, 250V time delay,  
	 5x20mm 1 per PS
7800FR–48VDC:	 12.0A, 250V ceramic  
	 time delay, 5x20mm  
	 1 per PS

Noise Level:
7800FR:	 -65dBA
7800FR–QT:	 -60dBA

Physical Dimensions:
7800FR:	 19” W x 5.25” H x 14.5” D
	 (483 x 133 x 368mm)
7800FR–QT:	 19” W x 5.25” H x 15.75” D
	 (483 x 133 x 400mm)
7801FR:	 19” W x 1.75” H x 16” D
	 (483 x 45 x 406mm)
7800FR–48VDC:	 19” W x 5.25” H x 14.5” D
	 (483 x 133 x 368mm)

Weight:
7800FR:	 17.4lbs (7.9kg) empty
7800FR–QT:	 18.5lbs (8.4kg) empty
7801FR:	 10.0lbs (4.5kg) empty
7800FR–48VDC:	 17.5lbs (7.9kg) empty

Common Specifications:
Status Indicators:	 Power supply status LED 
	 Local error failure LED
Tally Output Connector: 
	 4–pin terminal, relay N/O
	 N/C for status/fault
	 1A, 30V DC maximum
Safety:	 CSA Listed, C22.2 No.  
	 60065–03 including Am 1,
	 UL 60065–2007,
	 IEC 60065–(2001–12)  
	 7th Edition, Inc Am 1,
	 Complies with CE  
	 low voltage directive  
	 2006/95/EC
EMC:	 Complies with FCC  
	 part 15 class A, 
	 Complies with EU EMC
	 directive 2004/108/EC
Operating Temp.:	 0–40°C
Humidity:	 10–90% non–condensing
Ventilation:	 Fan–assisted

Genlock:
Number of Inputs:	 2 BNC
Termination:	 75W internal

Ordering Information
7800FR	 3RU Multiframe Which Holds up to 15 Single Slot Modules with AC Power Supply

7800FR–QT	 Quiet Multiframe with Intelligent Front Fan Cooling

7801FR	 1RU Multiframe Which Holds up to 4 Single Slot or 2 Dual Slot Modules, Requires  

	 Rear Plate Option for Modules

7800FR–48VDC	 3RU Multiframe with Frame Genlock & 360W 48VDC Input Power Supplies

7800FR–ACDC	 3RU Multiframe with 360W AC and DC Power Supplies, Holds up to 15 Single Slot 7700 or  

	 7800 Series Modules, Includes 1 AC Supply and 1 48VDC Power Supply

Ordering Options

+78P	 Additional Power Supply for 7800FR Frame

+78PQT	 Additional Power Supply for 7800FR–QT Frame

+781PS	 Redundant Power Supply for 7801FR

+78PDC	 Redundant Power Supply for 7800FR–48VDC Frame

Accessories

7800PS	 Additional Power Supply for 7800FR Frame

7800PS–QT	 Power Supply for 7800FR–QT

7801PS	 Additional power supply for 7801FR

7800PS–48VDC	 Additional Power Supply for 7800FR–48VDC Frame

7800RS–15	 Rear support kit 15” for 7800 Frame

7700FC	 Frame controller for 7700FR–C

7800FC	 7700FR and 7800FR VistaLINK® Frame Controller (Includes VLPRO–C VistaLINK® PRO  

	 S/W Configuration Tool)

7801FC	 Frame Controller for 7801FR

7800FR–QT–KIT2	 Quiet Front Fan Retrofit Kit

Copyright © Evertz Microsystems Ltd., all rights reserved. Information contained in this document is confidential, privileged and only for the information of the intended recipient; this file  
may not otherwise be used, published or redistributed without the prior written consent of Evertz Microsystems. Please consider the environment before printing this proprietary document.

http://twitter.com/evertztv
http://www.instagram.com/evertztv
http://www.youtube.com/user/evertzmicrosystems
http://www.linkedin.com/company/evertz
http://evertz.com
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}Specifications
RF Input:
Number of Inputs:	 1
Connector:	 BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A
	 (F–Type and SMA Optional)
Input Impedance:	 75Ω (50Ω Optional)
Frequency Range:	 50–3000MHz
Return Loss:
	 120MHz–2.3GHz:	 > 14dB
	 2.3–3GHz:	 > 12dB
Input Power Range:	 –10dBm to –60dBm
Gain Range:	 0 to +30dBm in 0.5dB steps
IMD:	 < –55dBc at –15dBm input  
	 and 0dB gain
Input IP3:	 +10dBm
LNB Power:
	 Voltage:	 13V DC, 18V DC, off (selectable)
	 Current:	 400mA
	 Protection:	 Short Circuit, current limited
	 LO Control:	 22kHz on/off (selectable)

RF Monitor Output:
Number of Outputs:	 1
Connector:	 BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A
		  (F–Type and SMA Optional)
Output Impedance:	 75Ω (50Ω Optional)
Return Loss:	 > 15dB

Frequency Range:	 50–3000MHz
Output Level:	 Within –2.0dB of input signal

Optical Output:
Number of Outputs:	 1
Connector:	 Female SC/UPC, ST/UPC, 		
	 FC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/APC
Operating Wavelength:
	 Standard:	 1310nm DFB
	 CWDM:	 1270–1610nm
	 DWDM:	 C–Band (ITU G.694.1 compliant)
Output Power:
	 Standard 1310nm:	 +2dBm
	 CWDM:	 +2dBm
	 DWDM:	 +11dBm

RF System Performance 7708LT+7708LRA pair:
Frequency Response:
	 950–2150MHz:	 ± 1.5dB
	 120MHz–3GHz:	 ± 2dB
	 ±0.25dB on 36MHz BW to 2.3GHz

RF System Performance 7708LT+7708LR–H pair:
Frequency Response:
	 950–2150MHz:	 ± 1.5dB
	 120MHz–2.3GHz:	 ± 2dB
	 ±0.25dB on 36MHz BW

10MHz Performance  
7708T13–10MHz+7708R–10MHz pair:
Manual Gain Range:	 –5 to +10dB
Input Power Range:	 +10 to –40dBm
OIP3:	 +29dB
Harmonic Rejection:	 +60dB

Electrical:
Voltage:	 +12V DC
Power:	 6W max excluding LNB Power

Physical (Number of Slots):
350FR:	 1
7700FR–C:	 1
7800FR:	 1

Compliance:
Laser safety:	 Class 1 laser product 
	 Complies with 24 CFR 1040.10  
	 and 1040.11, IEC 60825–1
EMI/RFI:	 Complies with FCC Part 15, Class A 
	 EU EMC directive

}Features & Benefits
•	 Extended frequency response for extended L–Band,  

off–air DTV, and other signals
•	 Protocol independent design — transports all modulation formats
•	 LNB power with selectable 13/18V DC
•	 LNB current limit and short circuit protection
•	 LNB current monitoring for advance warning of LNB failure
•	 22kHz tone on/off for LNB local oscillator control
•	 RF monitor output for signal peaking and signal distribution
•	 Manual gain and AGC modes
•	 Wide range adjustable gain in 0.5dB steps for fine tuning  

signal levels and optimizing CNR
•	 Available with 1310nm, CWDM (ITU–T G.694.2) and +11dBm  

high power DWDM (ITU–T G.694.1) laser options

•	 SmartMON™ capability provides remote status monitoring via  
SNMP without a separate data connection

•	 VistaLINK® capability is available for monitoring and control when  
modules are used in a 3RU 350FR, 7800FR frame and a 7700FC 
VistaLINK® frame controller is installed in Slot 1 of the frame

•	 Fiber link provides electrical isolation between antenna and facility, 
mitigating ground loop and lightning issues

•	 The 7708LT occupies one card slot and can be housed in a 1RU  
frame that will hold up to 3x modules, a 3RU frame that will hold  
up to 15x modules, a 350FR which will hold up to 7x modules  
or a standalone enclosure, which holds one module

The 7708LT is a fiber optic transmitter for RF signals in the extended L–Band 
or wider frequency range. It accepts a single RF input on coaxial cable and 
provides a single output for optical transmission. An RF monitor output 
provides a convenient means of obtaining peak satellite signal strength, or 
additional signal distribution.

Gain may be adjusted manually or managed automatically via AGC. With 
SmartMON™, incoming RF signal strength, LNB current and other data are 
relayed over the fiber output for monitoring through SNMP/VistaLINK® (requires 
SmartMON™ capable companion fiber receiver) 13/18V DC adjustable LNB 
power with 22kHz tone is also provided.
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}Ordering Information

7708LT13	 Wideband RF fiber transmitter, 1310nm DFB laser,  
	 SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7708LTxx	 Wideband RF fiber transmitter, CWDM DFB laser,  
	 SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7708LTDxxx	 Wideband RF fiber transmitter, DWDM DFB laser,  
	 BNC connectors, SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7708T13–10MHz	 10MHz RF fiber transmitter, 1310nm DFP laser
7708Txx–10MHz	 10MHz RF fiber transmitter, CWDM DFP laser

For companion receiver, see the 7708LRA/7708LR–H catalogue page

Ordering Options:	 rear plate and fiber connector must be specified at time of order
	 (eg. model +3RU +SC)

Rear Plate Suffix:
+3RU	 3RU rear plate for use with 7800FR or 7801FR multiframe

Enclosures:
7800FR	 3RU multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules
7801FR	 1RU multiframe, holds up to 4x single–slot modules
Connector and Impedence Options: 
Note: standard RF connectors are 75Ω BNC

RF Connectors:
+F75	 75Ω F–Type connector
–B50	 50Ω BNC connector
–S50	 50Ω SMA connector

Fiber Connectors:
+SC	 SC/UPC
+AP+SC	 SC/APC (angle polished)
+FC	 FC/UPC
+AP+FC	 FC/APC (angle polished)

Rev. 20–2

L–Band/Wideband RF Fiber Transmitter Series
7708LT
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}Specifications
RF Outputs:
Number of Outputs:	 2
Connector:	 BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A 

	 (F–Type optional)
I/O Impedance:	 75Ω (50Ω optional) 

	 (see Ordering Information)
Frequency Range:
	 7708LRA:	 50MHz–3GHz
	 7708LR–H:	 50MHz–2.3GHz
Return Loss:
	 88MHz–2.3GHz:	 > 15dB
	 2.3–3GHz:	 > 12dB
Output IP3:	 +28dBm
IMD:	 < –55dBc at –3dBm output  

	 and 25dB gain
Output Signal Level:
	 Manual Gain:	 –10 to –65dBm (depending on  

	 input signal level, gain setting  
	 and optical loss)

	 AGC Mode:	 –10 to –40dBm (adjustable,  
	 maintainable within available  
	 gain range)

Available Gain:
	 7708LRA:	 –10 to +31.5dB in 0.5dB steps
	 7708LR–H:	 –10 to +28dB in 0.5dB steps

See System Performance Specifications of the chosen 
companion transmitter for more details.

Optical Input:
Number of inputs:	 1
Connector:	 Female SC/UPC, ST/UPC,  

	 FC/UPC, SC/APC, FC/APC
Operating Wavelength:	 1270–1610nm
Maximum Input Power:
	 7708LRA:	 +3dBm
	 7708LR–H:	 –7dBm
Optical Sensitivity:
	 7708LRA:	 –14dBm @ 35dB S/N  

	 on a 36MHz carrier
	 7708LR–H:	 –20dBm @ 35dB S/N  

	 on a 36MHz carrier

10MHz Performance  
7708T13–10MHz+7708R–10MHz pair:
Manual Gain Range:	 –5 to +10dB
Input Power Range:	 +10 to –40dBm
OIP3:	 +29dB
Harmonic Rejection:	 +60dB

Electrical:
Voltage:	 +12V DC
Power:	 6W
EMI/RFI:	 Complies with FCC Part 15, Class A 

	 EU EMC directive

Physical:
Number of Slots:	 1

}Features & Benefits
•	 Protocol transparent — receives all video, audio  

and data modulation formats
•	 Supports manual, automatic (AGC), and intelligent (IGC) gain control modes
•	 IGC mode provides simple automatic compensation for fiber loss while 

output level tracks input level at SmartMON™–capable fiber transmitter
•	 Two buffered RF outputs for extra signal distribution or monitoring functions
•	 RF output independent of optical loss (within AGC/IGC gain range)
•	 Available with BNC, SMA or F–Type connector options
•	 Wide range optical input (1270–1610nm)
•	 Supports single–mode and multi–mode fiber optic cable  

(contact factory for multi–mode applications)

•	 Available with SC/UPC, ST/UPC, FC/UPC, SC/APC  
and FC/APC connector options

•	 Wide range adjustable gain in 0.5dB steps for fine–tuning signal levels
•	 7708LR–H with high–sensitivity input for long–haul applications
•	 Fully hot–swappable from front of frame
•	 Comprehensive signal and card status monitoring via four digit  

card edge display or remotely through SNMP and VistaLINK®

•	 VistaLINK® capability is available when modules are used with  
the 3RU 7800FR or 350FR portable frame and a 7700FC  
VistaLINK® frame controller module in slot 1 of the frame

•	 SmartMON™ capability for display of monitored parameters  
from companion SmartMON™–capable fiber transmitters

The 7708LRA/7708LR–H are VistaLINK®–capable fiber optic receivers for 
extended L–Band and other signals. They accept a fiber optic input from a 
companion transmitter and provide an electrical output signal. Monitoring 
and control of card status is provided locally at the card edge and remotely 
via VistaLINK®. SmartMON™ capability allows in–band monitoring data sent 
by a companion SmartMON™–enabled transmitter to be displayed locally or 
via SNMP/VistaLINK®.

The 7708LRA/7708LR–H occupies one card slot and can be housed in a 
1RU frame that will hold up to four modules, a 3RU frame that will hold up to 
15 modules, a 350FR portable frame that will hold up to seven modules or a 
standalone enclosure, which holds one module.
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}Ordering Information

7708LRA	 L–Band/Wideband fiber receiver, SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7708LR–H	 High–Sensitivity L–Band fiber receiver, SmartMON™, VistaLINK®

7708R–10MHz	 10MHz fiber receiver, standard sensitivity

Ordering Options:	 rear plate and fiber connector must be specified at time of order
	 (eg. model +3RU +SC)

Rear Plate Suffix:
+3RU	 3RU rear plate for use with 7800FR or 7801FR multiframe

Enclosures:
7800FR	 3RU multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules
7801FR	 1RU multiframe, holds up to 4x single–slot modules

Connector and Impedence Options: 
Note: standard RF connectors are 75Ω BNC

RF Connectors:
+F75	 75Ω F–Type connector
–B50	 50Ω BNC connector
–S50	 50Ω SMA connector

Fiber Connectors:
+SC	 SC/UPC
+AP+SC	 SC/APC (angle polished)
+FC	 FC/UPC
+AP+FC	 FC/APC (angle polished)

Rev. 20–2

L–Band/Wideband RF Fiber Receiver Series
7708LRA, 7708LR–H
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7707BPX
2x1 Optical Bypass Protection Switch

The 7707BPX is a wide band 2x1 optical protection switch that provides
auto-changeover functionality by detecting changes in the optical input power
level.

The 7707BPX has integrated VistaLINK® technology for remote control and
monitoring capability via SNMP. This provides the user with the ability to locally or
remotely configure and monitor parameters such as module status, selected input,
power level and switching threshold.

In the application of auto-changeover, the 7707BPX can be configured to have a
MAIN input and a STANDBY input. In this configuration, it will automatically switch
to the Standby input when the Main input power is weak or lost. It can also be
configured to have auto or manual switch back to the Main input when the signal
is re-established.

The 7707BPX occupies one card slot and can be housed in a 1RU frame that will
hold up to 3 modules, a 3RU frame that will hold up to 15 modules, a 350FR
portable frame that will hold up to 7 modules or a standalone enclosure which
holds 1 module

• Intelligent auto-switching with input power detection and user-definable 
thresholds

• Supports automatic or manual control via SNMP or GPI
• Fully hot-swappable from front of frame with no fiber disconnect/reconnect 
required

• Accepts any wavelength in the 1270nm to 1610nm range

• Supports single-mode fiber optic cable
• SC/PC, ST/PC or FC/PC fiber connector options
• Comprehensive signal and card status monitoring via four digit card edge 
display or remotely through SNMP and VistaLINK® capability

*7707BPX to be used ONLY in Single Mode Fiber applications

Optical Input/Output:
Number: 3 Bi-directional optical signals
Connector: SC/PC, ST/PC, FC/PC Female Housing
Insertion Loss: < 3dB
Switch Time: < 30ms
Max. Input Power: 5dBm
Input Optical Sensitivity:

-40dBm
Operating Wavelength:

1270nm to 1610nm
Fiber Size: 9µm core/125µm overall

General Purpose Inputs:
Number of Inputs: 2
Type: Opto-isolated, active low with internal 

pull-ups to +5V
Connector: 2 pins plus ground on 6-pin terminal strip
Signal Level:
+5V Pullup: Low: -5 to +2.5V DC 

High: 3.5 to 10V DC
+12V Pullup: Low: -5 to +9.5V DC 

High: 10.5 to 15V DC
Max Sink Current: (input shorted to ground) 15 mA
Max Leakage Current
for input High: 200µA

General Purpose Outputs:
Number of Outputs: 1
Type: “Dry Contact” relay contacts - 

normally open & normally closed 
contact provided

Connector: 3 pins on 6-pin terminal strip

Electrical:
Voltage: +12V DC
Power: 3W
EMI/RFI: Complies with FCC Part 15, Class A

EU EMC Directive

Physical (number of slots):
350FR: 1
7700FR-C: 1
7800FR: 1
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7707BPX 2x1 Optical Bypass Protection Switch

Ordering Options Rear Plate and Fiber Connector must be specified at time of order
Eg. Model +3RU +SC

Rear Plate Suffix
+3RU 3RU Rear Plate for use with 350FR, 7700FR-C or 7800FR Multiframe
+1RU 1RU Rear Plate for use with 7701FR Multiframe
+SA Standalone Enclosure Rear Plate

Connector Suffix
+AP+SC SC/APC (Angle Polished)
+SC SC/PC
+ST ST/PC
+FC FC/PC

Enclosures
350FR 3RU Portable Multiframe which holds up to 7 single slot modules
7700FR-C 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7800FR 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7801FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 4 single or 2 dual slot modules
7701FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 3 single or dual slot modules
S7701FR Standalone Enclosure

�Ordering Information

�Features & Benefits

�Specifications
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Features & Benefi ts
• Bi-directional mux/demux of up to 16 wavelengths in the 1270nm to 1610nm 

spectrum (ITU-T G.694.2 compliant)
• Expandable from 8 to16 channel systems
• Passive design for any bit rate
• Low insertion loss to conserve system power
• High optical isolation for low crosstalk
• Compatible with all Evertz series CWDM Mux and Demux (3400CWDM, 

3405CWDM, 7705CWDM)
• Compact design occupies only one slot in an Evertz 7700/7800 frame per card 

module
• LC/UPC and LC/APC connector options
• Fiber protector to prevent connector damage
*7706CWDM to be used ONLY in Single Mode Fiber applications

Applications
• Multi-channel transport of video, audio, data, control in fi ber limited applications
• Cost reduction exercises through fewer leased fi bers
• Studio and Facility extension/expansion 
• STL and TSL links
• Signal aggregation for outdoor and event coverage
• Signal aggregation for security and monitoring

Function Ordering Information Description Slots Occupied
8 Channel CWDM Mux 7706CWDM-M8 8 Channel CWDM Mux (1470nm-1610nm) 1
8 Channel CWDM Demux 7706CWDM-D8 8 Channel CWDM Demux (1470nm-1610nm) 1
16 Channel CWDM Mux 7706CWDM-M8 & 7706CWDM-M8LB 16 Channel CWDM Mux (1270nm-1610nm) 2
16 Channel CWDM Demux 7706CWDM-D8 & 7706CWDM-D8LB 16 Channel CWDM Demux (1270nm-1610nm) 2

7706CWDM-M8

Combined
1470 - 1610nm

1470nm

1490nm

1510nm

1530nm

1550nm

1570nm

1590nm

1610nm

1470nm
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1510nm

1530nm

1550nm
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1610nm

Expansion port input (Accepts
output of 7706CWDM-M8 to create 16
Channel System)

Combined
1270 - 1450nm
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1290nm

1310nm

1330nm

1350nm

1370nm

1430nm

1450nm

1430nm

Expansion
Port

7706CWDM
-M8LB

C
O

M
4
5

4
3

3
7

3
5

3
3

3
1

2
9

2
7

E
X

P

7706CWDM
-M8
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M
6
1

5
9

5
7

5
5

5
3

5
1

4
9

4
7
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Specifi cations
Optical Input/Output:
Connector:   LC/UPC or LC/APC female housing                
Wavelength:   
 7706CWDM-8: 1470-1610nm
 7706CWDM-8LB: 1270-1450nm
Channel Spacing: 20nm
Passband @ 0.5dB: > 13nm
Channel Uniformity: < 1.5dB
Isolation Adjacent Channel:
  > 30dB
Directivity: > 50dB
Fiber Size:  9μm core/125μm overall
Return Loss: > 45dB

Link Loss with Mux and Demux Combination:
7706CWDM-8: < 3dB Maximum Loss
7706CWDM-8LB: < 3dB Maximum Loss
Expansion Port: < 3dB Maximum Loss
7706CWDM-8 + 7706CWDM-8LB: 
  < 3dB (1270nm - 1450nm)
  < 6dB (1470nm - 1610nm)

Physical (number of slots) 350FR,7700FR-C & 7800FR:
7705CWDM-D8: 1
7706CWDM-D8LB: 1
7706CWDM-M8: 1
7706CWDM-M8LB: 1

7706CWDM-M8 8 Channel High Band CWDM Mux (1470nm – 1610nm), LC/UPC
7706CWDM-M8LB 8 Channel Low Band CWDM Mux (1270 - 1450nm), LC/UPC
7706CWDM-D8 8 Channel High Band CWDM Demux (1470nm – 1610nm), LC/UPC
7706CWDM-D8LB 8 Channel Low Band CWDM Demux (1270 - 1450nm), LC/UPC
7706CWDM-M8-AP 8 Channel High Band CWDM Mux (1470nm – 1610nm), LC/APC
7706CWDM-M8LB-AP
  8 Channel Low Band CWDM Mux (1270 - 1450nm), LC/APC
7706CWDM-D8-AP 8 Channel High Band CWDM Demux (1470nm – 1610nm), LC/APC
7706CWDM-D8LB-AP 
  8 Channel Low Band CWDM Demux (1270 - 1450nm), LC/APC

Ordering Options Rear Plate and Fiber Connector must be specifi ed at time of order
  (Eg: Model +3RU)

Rear Plate Suffi x 
+3RU 3RU Rear Plate for use with 350FR, 7700FR-C or 7800FR  

 Multiframe

Fiber Optic Patch Cable
See CWDM & DWDM Ordering Information Page

Enclosures
350FR 3RU Portable Multiframe which holds up to 7 single slot modules
7700FR-C 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7800FR 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7801FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 4 single or 2 dual slot modules

Ordering Information

Rev. 14-2

Compact Form Factor Coarse WDM Optical Modules
7706CWDM
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7705DWDM
Dense WDM Optical Modules

• Cascadeable, bi-directional eight channel mux/demux modules
• ITU-T G.694.1 compliant 0.8nm (100GHz) channel spacing
• Capable of being inserted into CWDM 1550nm  wavelength slot adding an 
additional 8 or 16 DWDM wavelengths to existing CWDM systems

• Passive design for any bit rate
• Low insertion loss to conserve system power
• High optical isolation for low crosstalk
• Fully hot-swappable from front of frame with no fiber disconnect/reconnect 
required

• SC/PC, ST/PC*, FC/PC* connector options
• Fiber protector to prevent connector damage

*7705DWDM to be used ONLY in Single Mode Fiber applications

Applications
• Multi-channel transport of video, audio, data, control in fiber limited applications
• Cost reduction exercises through fewer leased fibers
• Studio and Facility extension/expansion 
• L-Band & IF Link transport
• STL and TSL Links
• Signal aggregation for outdoor and event coverage
• Signal aggregation for security and monitoring 

Optical Input/Output:
Connector:  SC/PC, ST/PC* or FC/PC* female 

housing
Wavelength:  C-Band (ITU G.694.1 compliant)
7705DWDM-25: ITU C25-C32 (1557.36 - 1551.72nm)
7705DWDM-33: ITU C33-C40 (1550.92 - 1545.32nm)

Channel Spacing: 100GHz (0.8nm nominal)
Passband @ 0.5dB: ±0.11nm
Channel Uniformity: < 1.5dB
Isolation:
Adjacent Channel: > 25dB
Non-Adjacent Channel:

> 35dB

Directivity: > 40dB
Max. Optical Power: 300mW or +25dBm
Fiber Size: 9µm core/125µm overall
Return Loss: > 45dB
Max Input Power: +25dBm

Link Loss with Mux and Demux Combination:
7705DWDM-8: < 4.5dB maximum loss

(7705DWDM-25/33)
7705DWDM-16: < 7.5dB maximum loss

(7705DWDM-33 + 7705DWDM-25)

Physical (number of slots):
350FR: 2
7700FR-C: 2
7800FR: 2

7705DWDM-33-M8

Combined

D330-D400

7705DWDM-25-M8

Expansion
Port

Combined

D250-D320

D330

D400

D390

D380

D370

D360

D350

D340

D330

D400

D390

D380

D370

D360

D350

D340

D250

D320

D310

D300

D290

D280

D270

D260

D250

D320

D310

D300

D290

D280

D270

D260

Expansion port input

accepts output of

7705DWDM-33-M8 to

create a 16 Channel

System

7705DWDM-25-M8 8 Channel Cascadeable DWDM Mux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channel 
C25-C32

7705DWDM-25-D8 8 Channel Cascadeable DWDM Demux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU 
Channel C25-C32

7705DWDM-33-M8 8 Channel Cascadeable DWDM Mux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channel 
C33 to C40

7705DWDM-33-D8 8 Channel Cascadeable DWDM Demux, 100GHz Spacing, ITU Channel 
C33 to C40

**Note: Retention screws have been added to the rear panels of these units. Please note that
rear panels from older MUX DEMUX units will not be backwards compatible with newer rear
panel units. (See block diagram for rear panel drawings).

Ordering Options Rear Plate and Fiber Connector must be specified at time of order
Eg: Model +3RU + SC

Rear Plate Suffix
+3RU 3RU Rear Plate for use with 350FR, 7700FR-C or 7800FR Multiframe
+1RU 1RU Rear Plate for use with 7701FR Multiframe
+SA Standalone Enclosure (with power supply)

*Note: ST/PC & FC/PC connectors option is available on ‘COMMON’ and ‘EXPANSION’ ports only
(SC/PC on remaining fiber I/O ports)

Connector Suffix
+SC SC/PC
+ST ST/PC* 
+FC FC/PC*

Accessories
Fiber Optic Patch Cable
See CWDM & DWDM Ordering Information Page

Enclosures
350FR 3RU Portable Multiframe which holds up to 7 single slot modules
7700FR-C 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7800FR 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7801FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 4 single or 2 dual slot modules
7701FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 3 single or dual slot modules
S7701FR Standalone Enclosure

�Ordering Information

�Features & Benefits

�Specifications
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7705CWDM
Coarse WDM Optical Modules

• Bi-directional mux/demux of up to 16 wavelengths in the 1270nm to 1610nm 
spectrum (ITU-T G.694.2 compliant)

• Expandable from 4 or 8 to 12 or 16 channel systems
• Passive design for any bit rate
• Low insertion loss to conserve system power
• High optical isolation for low crosstalk
• Fully hot-swappable from front of frame with no fiber disconnect/reconnect 
required

• SC/PC, ST/PC*, FC/PC* connector options
• Fiber protector to prevent connector damage

*7705CWDM to be used ONLY in Single Mode Fiber applications

Applications
• Multi-channel transport of video, audio, data, control in fiber limited applications
• Cost reduction exercises through fewer leased fibers
• Studio and Facility extension/expansion 
• STL and TSL links
• Signal aggregation for outdoor and event coverage
• Signal aggregation for security and monitoring

Function Ordering Information Description Slots Occupied

4 Channel CWDM Mux 7705CWDM-M4 4 Channel CWDM Mux (1510nm-1570nm) 1

4 Channel CWDM Demux 7705CWDM-D4 4 Channel CWDM Demux (1510nm-1570nm) 1

8 Channel CWDM Mux 7705CWDM-M8 8 Channel CWDM Mux (1470nm-1610nm) 2

8 Channel CWDM Demux 7705CWDM-D8 8 Channel CWDM Demux (1470nm-1610nm) 2

12 Channel CWDM Mux 7705CWDM-M4 & 7705CWDM-M8LB 12 Channel CWDM Mux (1270nm-1570nm) 3

12 Channel CWDM Demux 7705CWDM-D4 & 7705CWDM-D8LB 12 Channel CWDM Demux (1270nm-1570nm) 3

16 Channel CWDM Mux 7705CWDM-M8 & 7705CWDM-M8LB 16 Channel CWDM Mux (1270nm-1610nm) 4

16 Channel CWDM Demux 7705CWDM-D8 & 7705CWDM-D8LB 16 Channel CWDM Demux (1270nm-1610nm) 4

Combined

1270 - 1450nm

7705CWDM-M8

1530nm

1510nm

1550nm

1570nm

1510nm

1530nm

1550nm

1570nm

7705CWDM-M4

Combined

1510 - 1570nm

7705CWDM-M8LB

1270nm

1290nm

1310nm

1330nm

1350nm

1370nm

1450nm

1270nm

1290nm

1310nm

1330nm

1350nm

1370nm

1430nm

1450nm

1430nm

Combined

1470 - 1610nm

Expansion

Port

1470nm

1490nm

1510nm

1530nm

1550nm

1570nm

1590nm

1610nm

1470nm

1490nm

1510nm

1530nm

1550nm

1570nm

1590nm

1610nm

Expansion port input (Accepts

output of 7705CWDM-M4 or

7705CWDM-M8 to create 12/16

Channel System)

�Features & Benefits
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7705CWDM
Coarse WDM Optical Modules

Optical Input/Output:
Connector:  SC/PC, ST/PC or FC/PC* female housing 
Wavelength:  

7705CWDM-4: 1510-1570nm
7705CWDM-8: 1470-1610nm
7705CWDM-8LB: 1270-1450nm

Channel Spacing: 20nm
Passband @ 0.5dB: > 13nm
Channel Uniformity: < 1.5dB
Isolation Adjacent Channel:

> 30dB
Directivity: > 50dB
Fiber Size: 9µm core/125µm overall
Return Loss: > 45dB

Link Loss with Mux and Demux Combination:
7705CWDM-4: < 2.5dB Maximum Loss
7705CWDM-8: < 3.5dB Maximum Loss
7705CWDM-8LB: < 5.5dB Maximum Loss
Expansion Port: < 3.5dB Maximum Loss
7707CWDM-4 + 7707CWDM-8LB:

< 6.0dB (1270nm-1570nm)
7705CWDM-8 + 7705CWDM-8LB:

< 5.5dB (1270nm-1450nm)
< 7.0dB (1470nm-1610nm)

Physical (number of slots) 350FR,7700FR-C & 7800FR:
7705CWDM-D4: 1
7705CWDM-D8: 2
7705CWDM-D8LB: 2
7705CWDM-M4: 1
7705CWDM-M8: 2
7705CWDM-M8LB: 2

7705CWDM-D4 4 Channel CWDM Demux (1510nm-1570nm)
7705CWDM-D8 8 Channel CWDM Demux (1470nm-1610nm)
7705CWDM-D8LB 8 Channel Low Band CWDM Demux (1270nm-1450nm)
7705CWDM-M4 4 Channel CWDM Mux (1510nm-1570nm)
7705CWDM-M8 8 Channel CWDM Mux (1470nm-1610nm)
7705CWDM-M8LB 8 Channel Low Band CWDM Mux (1270nm-1450nm)

**Note: Retention screws have been added to the rear panels of these units. Please note that
rear panels from older MUX DEMUX units will not be backwards compatible with newer rear
panel units. (See block diagram for rear panel drawings).

Ordering Options Rear Plate and Fiber Connector must be specified at time of order
Eg: Model +3RU +SC

Rear Plate Suffix
+3RU 3RU Rear Plate for use with 350FR, 7700FR-C or 7800FR Multiframe
+1RU 1RU Rear Plate for use with 7701FR Multiframe
+SA Standalone Enclosure (with power supply)

Connector Suffix
+SC SC/PC
+ST ST/PC* 
+FC FC/PC*

*Note: ST/PC & FC/PC connector option is available on ‘COMMON’ port only (SC/PC on
remaining fiber I/O ports)

Fiber Optic Patch Cable
See CWDM & DWDM Ordering Information Page

Enclosures
350FR 3RU Portable Multiframe which holds up to 7 single slot modules
7700FR-C 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7800FR 3RU Multiframe which holds up to 15 single slot modules
7801FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 4 single or 2 dual slot modules
7701FR 1RU Multiframe which holds up to 3 single or dual slot modules
S7701FR Standalone Enclosure

�Ordering Information

�Specifications
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Specifi cations
RF Input/Output:
Inputs: 2
Outputs: 1
Connector: 1 BNC per IEC 61169–8 Annex A
 (F–type and SMA optional)
I/O Impedance: 75Ω (50Ω optional)
Frequency Response:

1–2250MHz: < ±1dB
Insertion Loss:

1–2250MHz: < 2dB
Return Loss: >7dB
Isolation: >45dB
Input Power Range: 0dBm to –50dBm

General Purpose Inputs:
Number of Inputs: 2
Type: Opto–isolated, active low 
 with internal pull–ups to +5V
Connector: 2 pins plus ground on 
 6–pin terminal strip
Signal Level:

+5V Pullup: Low: –5 to +2.5V DC,
  High: 3.5 to 10V DC

+12V Pullup: Low: –5 to +9.5V DC,
  High: 10.5 to 15V DC
Max Sink Current: 15mA (input shorted to ground)
Max Leakage Current for Input High:
 200A

General Purpose Outputs:
Number of Outputs: 1
Type: “Dry contact” relay contacts — 
 normally open and normally 
 closed contact provided
Connector: 3 pins on 6–pin terminal strip

Electrical:
Voltage: +12V DC
Power: 4W

Physical (number of slots):
350FR: 1
7700FR–C: 1
7800FR: 1
7801FR: 1

Features & Benefi ts
• Wide operating frequency range, 1–2250MHz
• Intelligent auto–switching with input power detection
• User–defi nable threshold levels
• Maintains switch state and RF channel on loss of power to card or frame
• Supports automatic or manual control via GPI or SNMP
• Switch state indication via GPO
• Card edge LEDs indicate active input channels, output channel 

and power levels below threshold

• Passes DC LNB bias and 22KHz tone
• Fully hot–swappable from front of frame
• Comprehensive signal and card status monitoring via four digit 

card edge display or remotely through SNMP and VistaLINK® PRO
• VistaLINK® PRO capability is available with the 3RU 7800FR or 

350FR portable frame and a 7800FC/7801FC/7700FC VistaLINK®

frame controller module in Slot 1 of the frame

The 7703BPX–DC–RF is a 2x1 RF protection switch for a wide range of 
frequencies. It provides automatic changeover functionality to provide bypass 
protection of RF signals from 1–2250MHz, and for DC LNB bias.

The 7703BPX–DC–RF has integrated VistaLINK® PRO technology for remote 
control and monitoring capability via SNMP. This provides the ability to locally 
or remotely confi gure and monitor parameters such as module status, selected 
input, power level and switching threshold.

When used for automatic changeover, the 7703BPX–DC–RF has a Main input 

and a Standby input. It will automatically switch to the Standby input when the 
Main input power is weak or lost. Switch back to the Main input when the signal 
is re–established, may be confi gured to happen manually or automatically. The 
7703BPX–DC–RF may also be confi gured to operate manually as a 2:1 switch, 
which may be controlled locally or remotely via GPI or SNMP.

The 7703BPX–DC–RF/ LB occupies one card slot and can be housed in a 1RU 
7801FR frame that holds up to 4x modules, a 3RU 7800FR frame that holds 
up to 15x modules, a 350FR portable frame that holds up to 7x modules, or a 
standalone enclosure that holds one module.

Ordering Information

7703BPX–DC–RF 2x1 RF protection switch for L–Band frequencies, with 
 VistaLINK® PRO monitoring

7703BPX–DC–RF–B50
 2x1 RF protection switch for L–Band frequencies, 50Ω BNC 
 connectors with VistaLINK® PRO monitoring

7703BPX–DC–RF–S50
 2x1 RF protection switch for L–Band frequencies, 50Ω SMA 
 connectors with VistaLINK® PRO monitoring

Ordering Options: rear plate and optional connector type must be specifi ed at time 
of order, eg: Model +3RU — if 75Ω F–type connector required, order optional +F75.

Accessories:
7800FC 3RU multiframe controller (necessary for 3RU SNMP control)
7801FC 1RU multiframe controller (necessary for 1RU SNMP control)

Rear Plate Suffi x:
+3RU 3RU rear plate for 350FR, 7700FR–C or 7800FR multiframes
+1RU 1RU rear plate for 7701FR multiframe
+SA Standalone enclosure rear plate

Connector Suffi x:
+F75 75Ω F–Type rear connector

Enclosures:
350FR 3RU portable multiframe, holds up to 7x single–slot modules
7700FR–C 3RU multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules
7800FR 3RU multiframe, holds up to 15x single–slot modules
7801FR 1RU multiframe, holds up to 4x single– or 2x dual–slot modules
7701FR 1RU multiframe, holds up to 3x single– or dual–slot modules
S7701FR Standalone enclosure

Power
MonitorPassive

Splitter

Passive
Splitter Power

Monitor
Controller

Module
Status

 GPI / GPO
Inputs &
Outputs

RF
Switch

RF
 Input A

RF
 Input B

Local
Indicators

4 Digit
Dot

Matrix
Display

RF
 Output

VistaLINK®

Interface

7703BPX-DC-RF

Rev. 19–1

2x1 RF Protection Switch
7703BPX–DC–RF



Specifi cations
RF Input:
Number of Inputs: 1
Connector: F–Type (50Ω BNC optional)
Conductor Range: 23–18 AWG (0.26–0.82 mm2)
Input Impedance: 75Ω (50Ω optional)
Frequency Range: 88–3000MHz
Return Loss: 

88–500MHz: > 11dB
500MHz–3GHz: > 15dB

Input Power Range: –10dBm to –60dBm
Manual Gain Range: +2 to +30dB in 2dB steps
AGC Hold Range: –8 to –38dBm ± 2dBm
Input IP3: +10dBm
IMD: < –55dBc at –15dB input

and min.gain
LNB Power:

Voltage: DC input–0.5V DC, 13.5V DC, 
off (selectable)

Current: 500mA
Protection: Short circuit, current limited
LO Control: 22kHz on/off (selectable)

RF Monitor Output:
Number of Outputs: 1
Connector: F–Type (50Ω BNC optional)

Conductor Range: 23–18 AWG (0.26–0.82 mm2)
Output Impedance: 75Ω (50Ω optional)
Return Loss: > 15dB
Frequency Range:

Output Level: Within –2dB of input signal

Optical Output:
Number of Outputs: 1
Connector: Female FC/APC
Operating Wavelength:

Standard: 1310nm DFB
CWDM: 1270–1610nm

Output Power:
Standard 1310nm: +2dBm
CWDM: +2dBm

RF System Performance 2408LT+7708LRA pair:
Flatness:

950–2150MHz: ± 1.5dB 
88MHz–3GHz: ± 2.0dB

± 0.25dB on 36MHz BW to 2.3GHz 
Gain Variation over Temperature:

± 2dB (from –20°C to +70°C)

10MHz Performance 
2408T13–10MHz+7708R–10MHz pair:
Manual Gain Range: –5 to +10dB
Input Power Range: +10 to –40dBm
OIP3: +29dB
Harmonic Rejection: +60dB

DC Input:
Voltage:

Power: 
Connector:
Conductor Range: 

2W max excluding LNB Power 
F–Type
23–18 AWG (0.26–0.82 mm2)

Physical:
Dimensions (with fl anges):

5.4"L x 2.4"W x 1.2"H
(138mm L x 61mm W x 31mm H)

Compliance:
Laser safety: Class 1 laser product, complies 

with 24 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11
IEC 60825–1

EMI/RFI: Complies with FCC part 15, Class A
EU EMC directive

Safety: CSA Listed to CSA C22.2
No. 60065–03, UL 60065–03
IEC 60065 — (2001–12) 7th edition

Environmental:
Temperature: -30 to 75°C
Dust/Water Protection: IP65 (–WP version only)

Features & Benefi ts
• Directly mount to antenna structure or other outdoor locations
• –WP Weatherproof version — does not require secondary enclosure
• Wide frequency range  for extended L–Band, over the air 

DTV and other signals
• Protocol–independent design — transports all modulation formats
• DC pass–through and 13V DC modes for LNB power
• LNB current limit & short circuit protection
• LNB current monitoring
• Minimizes coaxial cable length for superior CNR performance
• 22kHz tone on/off for LNB local oscillator control

• RF monitor output for signal peaking and signal distribution
• Manually adjustable or AGC gain modes
• Tri–color LED status indicators for Link RF drive strength,

LNB voltage and DC input voltage level
• SmartMON™ capability provides remote status monitoring 

via SNMP without a separate data connection
• Fiber link provides electrical isolation between antenna and 

facility mitigating ground loop and lightning issues
• GPS antenna systems

The 2408LT is an outdoor fi ber optic transmitter for RF signals in the satellite 
L–Band or wider frequency range. It accepts a single RF input on coaxial cable 
and provides a single output for optical transmission. Packaged in a compact, 
standalone enclosure, the 2408LT is ideal for mounting on or near the satellite 
dish antenna structure. The –WP version features dust and water protection 
allowing outdoor mounting without a secondary enclosure. A full power RF 
monitor output provides a convenient means of obtaining peak satellite signal 
strength, or additional signal distribution.

Gain may be adjusted manually or managed automatically via AGC. With 

SmartMON™, incoming RF signal strength, LNB current, status of connected 
2400PSU–8 power supply and other data are relayed over the fi ber output 
for monitoring through SNMP/VistaLINK® (requires SmartMON™–capable 
companion fi ber receiver). The 2408LT also provides a DC passthrough mode 
for LNB power and comprehensive indicators that provide status information 
on the input DC power and RF drive level as well as LNB power status.

For GPS applications, 2408LTA13-5V-B50 can be used to power–up GPS 
antenna with 5V supply and transport GPS signals over fiber. 

Ordering Information

Optical
Transmitter

Monitoring/ControlLocal
Control

Local
Indication

Fiber
Output

Optical Output
RF Drive

DC Input
Level

DC Input Voltage

LNB
Mode

Gain

Return Data
(2408 only)

RF In/LNB
Power

 DC In

Monitor
Out

Tap

Amp

22 kHz tone
injection

13VDC

2408LT13

2408T13–10MHz
2408LTA13-5V-B50

2408LTxx

2408Txx–10MHz

L–Band/Wideband standalone fiber transmitter, SmartMON™, 
1310nm DFB laser
10MHz standalone fiber transmitter, 1310nm DFB laser 
L-Band/Wideband standalone fiber transmitter, 1310nm DFB 
laser. 5VDC powering for GPS antenna. 50 Ohm BNC 
Connectors
L–Band stand alone fiber transmitter, SmartMON™, CWDM DFB 
laser
10MHz standalone fiber transmitter, CWDM DFB laser

Ordering Options:
+PS External DC power supply brick, 100–240VAC 

auto–ranging input, indoor mounting with F–Type connector
–WP Weatherproof option

Connector and Impedence Options:
Note: standard RF connectors are 75Ω F–Type

–B50 50ΩBNC connector

Rev. 20–3

L–Band/Wideband Standalone Fiber Transmitter Series
2408LT

+18V DC nominal, +11 to +20V DC              
range (>LNB min input voltage 
required when powering an LNB)



}Specifications
RF Outputs:
Number of Outputs:	 2
Connector:	 F–Type (50Ω BNC optional)
	 Conductor Range:	 23–18 AWG (0.26–0.82 mm2)
I/O Impedance:	 75Ω (50Ω optional) 
Frequency Range: 
	 2406LR:	 88MHz–3GHz 
	 2406LR–H:	 88MHz–2.3GHz 
Return Loss:
	 88MHz–2.3GHz:	 > 15dB
	 2.3–3GHz:	 > 12dB
Output IP3:	 +28dBm
IMD:	 < –55dBc at –3dBm output  
	 and 25dB gain 

Output Signal Level:
	 Manual Gain:	 0 to –60dBm (depending on  
	 input signal level, gain setting  
	 and optical loss)

	  AGC mode:	 –10 to –40dBm  
	 (adjustable, maintainable within  
	 available gain range)

Available Gain: 	 –6dB to +24dB in 2dB steps

Optical Input:
Number of Inputs:	 1
Connector:	 Female FC/APC
Operating Wavelength:	1270nm–1610nm
Maximum Input Power:
	 2406LR:	 +3dBm 
	 2406LR–H:	 –7dBm 
Optical Sensitivity:
	 2406LR:	 –14dBm @ 35dB C/N on  
	 a 36MHz carrier

	 2406LR–H:	 –20dBm @ 35dB C/N on  
	 a 36MHz carrier

10MHz Performance  
2408T13–10MHz+7708R–10MHz pair:
Manual Gain Range:	 –5 to +10dB
Input Power Range:	 +10 to –40dBm
OIP3:	 +29dB
Harmonic Rejection:	 +60dB

DC Input:
Voltage:
	 2406LR–5V–B50:	 4.8–5.2V DC (range must be  
	 supplied by a regulated 5V source)

	 Other 2406LR models: 
	 +18VDC nominal, +11V DC  
	 to +20V DC range

Connector:	 F–Type 
Conductor Range:	 23–18 AWG (0.26–0.82 mm2)

Physical:
Dimensions (with flanges):
	 	 5.4"L x 2.4"W x 1.2"H  
	 (138mm L x 61mm W x 31mm H)

Environmental:
Temperature:	 -30 to 75°C
Dust/Water Protection:	 IP65 (–WP version only)

}Features & Benefits
•	 Mounts directly to the antenna structure or other outdoor locations
•	 –WP option provides a weatherproof version of the product
•	 Wide bandwidth allows use with L–Band, over–the–air DTV  

and other frequency ranges
•	 Protocol independent design — passes all modulation formats
•	 Dual, full power outputs
•	 Tri–color LED status indicators for optical input, DC input  

and RF output levels
•	 Flexible powering options including power brick (+PS option),  

2400PSU–8 or customer’s own 11–20V DC source

•	 Fiber link provides electrical isolation between antenna and  
facility, mitigating ground loop and lightning issues

•	 Fiber transport offers increased signal quality over coax at  
longer distances and is not prone to high–frequency roll–off

Applications
•	 L–Band over fiber transport to L–Band up–converter for uplinks
•	 VSAT and other bi–directional signals
•	 Portable antenna deployment
•	 Any RF fiber receive application requiring a standalone device
•	 GPS antenna systems

The 2406LR is a fiber optic receiver for signals in the satellite L–Band 
and other frequency ranges. It accepts a single fiber optic input on an  
FC/APC connector and provides a pair of equal power electrical outputs. 
Packaged in a small, standalone enclosure, the 2406LR is temperature–
hardened and ideal for mounting on or near antenna structures, or in any 
application where modular/rack–mount products are not practical. The  
–WP version features dust and water protection for direct outdoor mounting 
without a secondary enclosure. When combined with the 2408LT a  
bi–directional link can be created, ideal for VSAT and similar applications.

Two gain modes are provided for flexible output level adjustment to suit the 
requirements of the coaxial distribution system and the connected equipment. 
Manual gain mode allows a fixed gain level to be applied to the output signal. 
AGC mode allows the user to set a target output level, and the 2406LR’s 
microprocessor will automatically apply the correct amount of gain to maintain 
that level. Comprehensive local LED indicators provide instant information 
relating to optical input, DC power input and RF output levels.

For GPS applications, 2406LR–5V–B50 is used to receive GPS signals over 
fiber when combined with 2408LT13–5V–B50 transmitter.

Optical
Receiver Splitter

RF
Output

RF
Output

RF
AMP

RF
AMP

RF
AMP

Monitoring/ControlLocal
Control

Local
Indication

RF Output Level

Optic Input
Level

DC Input Voltage

Gain
Mode

Output
Level

Optical
Input

}Ordering Information

2406LR	 L–Band/Wideband standalone fiber receiver
2406LR–H	 High sensitivity L–Band/Wideband standalone fiber receiver

Ordering Options:
+PS	 External DC power supply brick, 100–240VAC  
	 auto–ranging input, indoor mounting with F–Type connector
–WP	 Weatherproof option

Connector and Impedence Options: 
Note: standard RF connectors are 75Ω F–Type

–B50	 50Ω BNC connector

Rev. 20–1

L–Band/Wideband Standalone Fiber Receiver Series
2406LR
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Features & Benefi ts
• Compact, mountable form factor
• DC passthrough for LNB power
• External DC input
• Weatherproof, IP65–rated (+WP option)
• Compatable with LNBs, BUCs, modems and more
• Dual channel to support two LNBs

• 22kHz tone on/off LNB local oscillator control, DiSEqC protocol
• Low insertion loss
• Passive device for high reliability
• Low passband ripples
• Can be mounted inside Evertz' 2400ODU 

Integrated Fiber Transport System

The 2406BIAST–2 is a high–performance dual channel Bias Tee, suitable 
for a wide range of satellite antenna applications. Typical applications are 
seen when the downstream device of the LNB does not supply the 10MHz 
reference source and/or DC power. This next generation Bias Tee provides a 
neat and simple solution to supply the 10MHz and DC power to dual LNBs on 
the same RF cable as the L–Band outputs of the LNBs.

The 2406BIAST–2 comes equipped with 2x L–Band inputs (LNB 1/2), 2x 
L–Band outputs (Rx 1/2), a 10MHz reference input and DC input. The L–Band 
inputs come from the LNB and pass through to the L–Band outputs (Rx 1/2) 
to the downstream devices. The 10MHz input and DC power is multiplexed 
and sent to both L–Band inputs (LNB 1/2) to supply 10MHz reference and 
DC power to both LNBs.

The LNBs can be powered by the downstream device if applicable (i.e. Evertz 
RF over Fiber transmitter) as the 2406BIAST–2 features DC passthrough. If the 
downstream devices do not have DC power or if external DC power is preferred, 
an external DC input is available for a current up to 1000mA.

Rev. 20–4

Local LNB Source

LNB/
BUC 2

LNB/
BUC 1 Rx 1 Rx 2 10MHz DC

High Pass
Filter 1

LNB Selector 1

High Pass
Filter 2
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DC 10MHz DC 10MHz
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DC /
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L–Band L–Band 10MHz DC

DC

10MHz

Specifi cations and features are preliminary and subject to change without notice.

2406BIAST–2
Dual Channel Bias Tee with L–Band/DC Passthrough and 10MHz Reference Mux



Specifi cations
Connectors:
L–Band Inputs: 2
L–Band Outputs: 2
10MHz Inputs: 1
DC Inputs: 1
Connectors: F–Type (SMA, BNC optional)
Impedance: 75Ω (50Ω optional)

L–Band:
Frequency Range: 100–2500MHz
Thru Loss: 0.5dB maximum
Ripple/Flatness: ±0.5dB maximum
Input VSWR: 1.5:1 maximum
Output VSWR: 1.5:1 maximum
Input Return Loss: 14dB
Output Return Loss: 15dB

LNB Power Supply and Control:
Voltage: 13/18V DC, off (selectable)
LO Control: 22kHz on/off (selectable) DiSEqC
Max. Current: 1000mA
Protection: Short circuit, overload
Conductor Range: 23–18 AWG (0.26–0.82 mm2)

10MHz Reference (external):
Connector: 50Ω BNC
Input Frequency: 10MHz

DC Input:
Voltage: +18V DC nominal,
 +11 to +18VDC range
 (> LNB min input voltage required 
 when powering an LNB)

Physical:
Dimensions (with fl anges):
 5.4" L x 2.4" W x 1.2" H
 (138mm L x 61mm W x 31mm H)

Environmental:
Operating Temp: -40 to +80°C
Relative Humidity: Up to 100% condensation and frost
Dust/Water Protection: IP65 (+WP version)

2406BIAST–2 High performance dual–channel Bias Tee, passes through 
 DC and L–Band with a 10MHz reference multiplexer; external 
 DC input option for built–in LNB powering 
 (external power supply sold separately)

Ordering Options:
+WP Weatherproof option
+PS External DC power supply brick, 100–240V AC auto–ranging 
 input, indoor mounting with F–Type connector

Connector Options:
–S50 50Ω, SMA connectors
–B50 50Ω, BNC connectors

Ordering Information

Rev. 20–4Specifi cations and features are preliminary and subject to change without notice.

2406BIAST–2
Dual Channel Bias Tee with L–Band/DC Passthrough and 10MHz Reference Mux
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2400PSUA-8 Eight output power supply for 2408LT 
2400PSUA-8-WP   Eight output weatherproof power supply for 2408LT

Ordering Information

Specifi cations
Power Input
Number of Inputs: 2
Connector: IEC320 inlet connectors included
Voltage: Auto ranging, 100-240V AC
Frequency: 50/60Hz
Power:  1 Amp max 

Power Output:
Number of Outputs: 8
Protection: Short circuit, current limit
Connector: F-Type
Voltage: 18 ±1V DC per output
Current: 850mA max per output
  Total of 4 Amps on all outputs

Physical:
Dimensions (with fl anges):
  9.9"L x 5.7"W x 2.0"H
  (252mm L x 146mm W x 51mm H)
Safety: CSA Listed, complies with EU Safety  

 Directive
EMI / RFI: Complies with FCC Part 15 Class A
  EU EMC directive 

Environmental:
Temperature: -20 to +70°C 
Dust & Water Protection: IP65(-WP versions only)

Features & Benefi ts
• Provides diode-isolated, redundant DC power for up to eight 2408LT modules 

and upstream LNBs
• Active short circuit for protection of each DC output
• LED indicators display the status of each power supply and DC output

• PSU status signal output for remote monitoring via connected SmartMON™ 
capable fi ber transmitter

• Weather proof option available for mounting outdoors

The 2400PSUA-8 is used to supply power for up to eight 2408LT RF fi ber optic 
transmitters including DC power for upstream LNBs. It contains dual, diode-

isolated, redundant DC power supplies and provides eight outputs on F-Type 
connectors. 
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Eight Output Power Supply for 2408LT
2400PSUA-8
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Features & Benefi ts
• Compact, effi cient form factor provides fi ber receiver functionality in zero rack
 space
• Provides high-quality, direct optical input to XRF series routers and other
 devices with DC biased RF input ports
• Wide frequency range for L-Band, over-the-air DTV and other applications
• Tri-color LED optical input strength indicator
• Effi cient design featuring high reliability and low power consumption
• Protocol independent - passes any modulation format

•  Minimizes the use of coax in the infrastructure, providing the highest possible
 quality signals over longer distances and without high-frequency rolloff
• Compatible with Evertz 2408LT, 7708LT and 7807LT-2 series fi ber
 transmitters

Applications
• Direct optical inputs to XRF routers
• Direct optical inputs to IRD’s and other devices with LNB bias
• Distribution amplifi ers with optical input
• Line amps/slope compensators with optical input

The 2307LR is a fi ber optic receiver in a revolutionary form factor. With the 
same diameter as a BNC connector, and overall length of 3.3” (85mm), the 
2307LR is the smallest RF optical receiver in the industry. It accepts an optical 
LC connector input on one end, and provides an electrical output on the other.

The 2307LR attaches to the input of a device without any intermediate cabling 
required. This essentially offers direct optical input to the connected piece of 
equipment, without incurring the cost and rack space associated with using 
conventional optical receivers. The primary application is in providing direct 
optical inputs to XRF series routers, without requiring external fi ber receiver 
cards.

The 2307LR receives its power from the same connector that attaches to the 
input of the companion device, therefore the 2307LR may also be interfaced to 
any device that provides LNB voltage at its RF input connector. For example, 
when connected to a 7703DA16-RF-LNB, a fi ber receiver with 16 electrical 
outputs is created. A 2307LR connected to the input of a 7703PA-LNB results in 
a fi ber receiver with a high-powered output and adjustable slope compensation.
The 2307LR may also be connected to the DC-biased inputs of devices such as 
IRD’s, facilitating direct optical input via high-performance optical infrastructure.

Specifi cations
RF Outputs:
Number of Outputs: 1
Connector: BNC per IEC 61169-8 Annex A
I/O Impedance: 75Ω
Frequency Range: 120MHz - 3GHz
Return Loss: 120MHz to 2.3GHz > 15dB
  2.3GHz to 3GHz > 12dB
Output: IP3 +40dBm
Link Gain: -6dB at 0dBm optical input, and 0dB
  gain at the fi ber transmitter

Optical Input:
Number of Inputs: 1
Connector: Female LC/UPC
Operating
Wavelength: 1270nm-1610nm
Max Input Power: +3dBm
Optical Sensitivity: -14dBm @ 35dB C/N on a
  36MHz carrier

DC Input:
Voltage: 13V DC nominal, range 9-21V DC
Connector: BNC per IEC 61169-8 Annex A  

 (same connector as RF output)
Power: < 1 Watt

Physical:
Dimensions: 3.3” long x 0.57” dia.
  (84mm long x 15mm dia.)

2307LR Miniature L-Band/Wideband Fiber Receiver

Ordering Information
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2307LR
Miniature L-Band/Wideband Fiber Optic Receiver
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